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Ohio Colleges and Universities that offer School Law and School Finance

We have compiled this list of colleges and universities that offer School Law and School
Finance courses for people pursuing their Ohio School Treasurer License.

This list is provided as a courtesy for your convenience. It represents our best effort to
compile this information, and it may not be comprehensive. It does not represent an
endorsement of these programs on our part. Always verify with the Ohio Department of
Education that your courses qualify for licensure.

Ashland University

On campus and online hybrid available; multiple locations offered

Courtney Kessler, Director-Columbus Center Professional Development Services
Ashland University Columbus Education Center

Email: ckessler@ashland.edu

Courses:
° EDAD 552 School Law and Ethics
° EDAD 693 School Finance and Economics

Miami University

Courses offered 100% Online

Guy Parmigian

Department of Educational Leadership
Email: parmiggl@miamioh.edu
Registrar’s Office: 513-529-8703
Courses:

° EDL 607: School Law
° EDL 723: Public School Finance



Franklin University

Brett Tozer, Department Chair, School of Education
Email: brett.tozer@franklin.edu

Courses:

e EDUC 612 - Ethics, Laws, and Values in Education (4 Credit Hours)
e EDUC 713 - Finance and Resource Management (4 Credit Hours)

University of Findlay

MBA offered online and on campus
Sheri Leatherman

Office: 419-434-4693

sleatherman@findlay.edu

Courses:
° EDAD576 School Finance and Resources
° EDAD578 Education Law

Walsh University

Courses offered fully online Graduate Education
Sarah Shaffer, Graduate Admissions

Office: 330-490-7346

Cell: 330-933-5417

Email: sshaffer@walsh.edu

Courses:

° EDF 621: Legal and Ethical Issues (School Law)
° EDF 709: School Finance for Administrators and Teachers



Xavier

Online asynchronous and synchronous

Dr. Brett Burton

Phone: 513-745-4230

Email: burtonb4@xavier.edu

Courses:

J EDAD 563: School Finance, Business Affairs, and Physical Facilities

e EDAD 565: School Law

o EDAD 772: Administrative Specialist (School Treasurer Emphasis) Internship |

o EDAD 782: Administrative Specialist (School Treasurer Emphasis) Internship Il - A
continuation of internship |

Bowling Green State University
Jennifer Waldron

waldronj@bgsu.edu

Courses:
° School Law: EDL 6230 (Law, Ethics, and Negotiations in School Administration)
. School Finance: EDL 6240 (Fiscal Management and Resource Allocation)

Defiance University

Carla Higgins
chiggins@defiance.edu

Courses:
° EDUC 621 School Finances and Human Resources
° EDUC 622 Education Law and Ethics

° EDUC 722 Educational finances and managing the school



Lake Erie College
Greg Rothwell

grothwell@lec.edu

Courses:
° MEL 504 School Finance 3.0 SH
° MEL 505 School Law and Ethics 3.0 SH

University of Akron

Jennifer Morgan

jiip15@uakron.edu

Courses:
. EDLP: 607 (3) School Law
. EDLP: 608 (3) School Finance

Walden University
Jennifer Knutson
jennifer.knutson@waldenu.edu

° MEDU 6203 - Policy and Law in School Organizations (5 credits)
° MEDU 6205 - Budgeting and Allocating Resources (5 credits)

University of Dayton
Mary Lou Andrews
Mary Lou Andrews, Ph.D.

https://udayton.edu/directory/education/deans_office/andrews_mary_lou.php

Courses:

° School Law -- EDA 515
° School Finance -- EDA 557



Cleveland State University
Karie Coffman

k.a.coffman@csuohio.edu

Courses:

. ADM 613 - School Law
° ADM 643 - School Financial and Facilities Management

Wittenburg University
Caryl Martin
martincS@wittenberg.edu

Courses:

° Wittenberg only offers EDUC 532 School Law



